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July 26, 2019 
 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

 
Before the Commission 

 

In the Matter of ) 
) Docket No. 52-047-ESP 

Tennessee Valley Authority ) 
) ASLBP No. 17-954-01-ESP-BD01 

Clinch River, Early Site Permit ) 
 

TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY’S WITNESS LIST 
 

In accordance with the Notice of Hearing1, Tennessee Valley Authority (“TVA”) submits 

the following list of anticipated witnesses for the mandatory hearing on TVA’s early site permit 

application. 

Joseph W. Shea 
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs & Support Services 
Tennessee Valley Authority 
1101 Market Street 
Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402-2801 
1-423-751-6887 
Email:  jwshea@tva.gov 
 
Daniel P. Stout 
Director, Nuclear Technology Innovations 
Tennessee Valley Authority 
1101 Market Street 
Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402-2801 
1-423-751-7642 
Email:  dpstout@tva.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                      
1 In the Matter of Tennessee Valley Authority and Clinch River, Early Site Permit Application hearing, 84 Fed. Reg. 
126, 31358 (July 1, 2019) 
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John M. Holcomb 
Manager, SMR Engineering 
Tennessee Valley Authority 
1101 Market Street 
Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402-2801 
1-423-751-3743 
Email:  jmholcomb@tva.gov 
 
Walter H. Lee, III 
Director, Nuclear Emergency Preparedness 
Tennessee Valley Authority 
1101 Market Street 
Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402-2801 
1-423-751-8577 
Email:  whlee@tva.gov 
 
Archana Manoharan 
Senior Program Manager, Site Nuclear Licensing 
Tennessee Valley Authority 
1101 Market Street 
Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402-2801 
1-423-751-6709 
Email:  amanoharan@tva.gov 
 
Michael S. A. Young 
Mechanical Engineer, Design 
Tennessee Valley Authority 
1101 Market Street 
Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402-2801 
1-423-751-8201 
Email: msyoung@tva.gov 
 
Jeffrey N. Perry 
Senior Project Manager 
Tennessee Valley Authority 
1101 Market Street 
Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402-2801 
1-423-751-2710 
Email:  jnperry@tva.gov 
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Ruth M. Horton 
Program Manager, Environmental Support 
Tennessee Valley Authority 
400 W. Summit Hill Drive 
Knoxville, Tennessee 37902 
1-865-632-3719 
Email:  rmhorton@tva.gov 
 
 

  
Respectfully submitted, 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dated: July 26, 2019 

 
/signed (electronically) by Ryan C. Dreke/ 
Ryan C. Dreke, Esq. 
David A. Codevilla, Esq. 
Office of the General Counsel 
Tennessee Valley Authority 
400 W. Summit Hill Drive, WT 6A-K 
Knoxville, TN 37902 
Telephone: (865) 632-8960 
Fax: 865-632-6147 
E-mail: rcdreke@tva.gov 
E-mail: dacodevilla@tva.gov 
 
Counsel for Tennessee Valley Authority 

mailto:rcdreke@tva.gov
mailto:dacodevilla@tva.gov
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

 
Before the Commission 

 

In the Matter of ) 
) Docket No. 52-047-ESP 

Tennessee Valley Authority ) 
) 

Clinch River, Early Site Permit )  
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 

I certify that, on July 26, 2019, a copy of “Tennessee Valley Authority’s Witness List” 

was served electronically through the E-Filing system on the participants in the above- 

captioned proceedings. 

 
/signed electronically by/ 
Ryan C. Dreke 
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